505767531 11/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5814347

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| ORICORD SCIENTIFIC (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD. | 10/31/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BIOTYX MEDICAL (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD. |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | NO. 22, KEJI 12TH RD. SOUTH, HIGH-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK, YUEHAI SUB-DISTRICT |
| Internal Address: | FLOOR 8 & 10, LIFETECH SCIENTIFIC BLDG. |
| City: | NANSHAN DIST., SHENZHEN |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Postal Code: | 518063 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 10058639 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492529180
Email: sunlaw@aol.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF RAYMOND SUN Address Line 1: 20 CORPORATE PARK, SUITE 155

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PAT-2106 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RAYMOND SUN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Raymond Sun/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/11/2019 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=oricordnamechange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050987 FRAME: 0935

505767531

Name Change Document

U.S. Patent No.

Title

10,058,639

Bioresorbable Iron-based Alloy Stent

Owner of Record

Principal Place of Business

OriCord Scientific (Shenzhen) Co.,Ltd.

Floor 8 & 10, Lifetech Scientific Building,

No. 22, Keji 12th Road South,

High-Tech Industrial Park, Yuehai Sub-district, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518063, China

New Name:

Biotyx Medical (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd

Whereas, the above-identified Owner is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States patent (hereinafter "Patent")

The Owner OriCord Scientific (Shenzhen) Co.,Ltd. hereby confirms that it has changed its English name to: Biotyx Medical (Shenzhen) Co.,Ltd.

Executed this 31st day of October, 2019

By: Wenjiao Lin

Name: Wenjiao Lin , CEO of Owner

PATENT REEL: 050987 FRAME: 0936

RECORDED: 11/11/2019